condensed consolidated balance sheet.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2005 has been derived from the unaudited historical consolidated balance
sheet of IAC as of March 31, 2005. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2005 has
been derived from the unaudited historical consolidated statement of operations of IAC for the three months ended March 31, 2005. The unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2004 has been derived from the audited historical consolidated statement of
operations of IAC for the year ended December 31, 2004.

   The pro forma presentation of the sale of IAC's interests in VUE has been based upon preliminary estimates. The finalization of these estimates could cause
material differences from the information presented.

IAC/INTERACTIVECORP AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

IAC
Condensed

March 31, 2005

VUE
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Notes

Pro Forma
Condensed

March 31, 2005

(In thousands)

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,951,465 $ 1,865,000 (1) $ 3,816,465
Marketable securities   2,169,064  —   2,169,064
Other current assets   1,954,042  33,000 (1)  1,987,042

Total current assets   6,074,571  1,898,000   7,972,571

Property, plant and equipment, net   507,162  —   507,162
Goodwill   11,267,079  —   11,267,079
Intangible assets, net   2,301,846  —   2,301,846
Long-term investments and other non-current assets   1,646,184  (1,318,184) (1)  328,000
Preferred interest exchangeable for common stock   1,428,530  (1,428,530) (1)  —

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 23,225,372 $ (848,714)   $ 22,376,658

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current maturities of long-term obligations and short-term
   borrowings  $ 723,651 $ —   $ 723,651
Other current liabilities   2,905,815  213,014 (1)  4,148,563
   1,029,734 (2)

Total current liabilities   3,629,466  1,242,748   4,872,214

Long-term obligations, net of current maturities   785,522  —   785,522
Other long-term liabilities   152,488  —   152,488
Deferred income taxes   2,551,620  (1,029,734) (2)  1,521,886
Common stock exchangeable for preferred interest   1,428,530  (1,428,530) (3)  —
Minority interest   84,486  —   84,486
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock   131  —   131
Common stock $.01 par value   6,999  —   6,999
Class B convertible common stock $.01 par value   646  —   646
Additional paid-in capital   14,131,903  1,428,530 (3)  15,560,433
Retained earnings   2,497,709  333,175 (1)  2,830,884
Accumulated other comprehensive income   40,034  —   40,034
Treasury stock   (2,079,164)  (1,394,903) (1)  (3,474,067)
Note receivable from key executive for common stock issuance   (4,998)  —   (4,998)

Total shareholders' equity   14,593,260  366,802   14,960,062

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY  $ 23,225,372 $ (848,714)   $ 22,376,658

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

2

IAC/INTERACTIVECORP AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

IAC
Condensed

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2005

VUE
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Notes

Pro Forma
Condensed

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2005

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Service revenue  $ 1,020,395 $ —   $ 1,020,395
Product sales   626,702  —   626,702

 Net revenue   1,647,097  —   1,647,097
Cost of sales-service revenue   366,526  —   366,526
Cost of sales-product sales   382,828  —   382,828

 Gross profit   897,743  —   897,743

Selling and marketing expense   339,284  —   339,284
General and administrative expense   216,066  —   216,066
Other operating expense   27,542  —   27,542
Amortization of cable distribution fees   16,726  —   16,726
Amortization of non-cash distribution and
   marketing expense   432  —   432
Amortization of non-cash compensation
   expense   50,529  —   50,529
Amortization of intangibles   74,376  —   74,376
Depreciation expense   45,150  —   45,150

 Operating income   127,638  —   127,638
Other income (expense):
 Interest income   54,013  (26,743) (4)   27,270
 Interest expense   (21,663)  —   (21,663)

Equity in the loss of unconsolidated
   affiliates and other   (16,246)  21,166 (4)   4,920

Total other income (expense), net   16,104  (5,577)   10,527

Earnings from continuing operations
   before income taxes and minority
   interest   143,742  (5,577)   138,165
Income tax expense   (73,967)  2,175 (5)   (71,792)
Minority interest in income of
   consolidated subsidiaries   (351)  —   (351)

Earnings from continuing operations  $ 69,424 $ (3,402)   $ 66,022

Earnings per share: (6)
Basic earnings per share from continuing
   operations  $ 0.09   $ 0.10
Diluted earnings per share from
   continuing operations  $ 0.09   $ 0.09

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

3

IAC/INTERACTIVECORP AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

IAC Condensed Year
Ended

December 31, 2004

VUE Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes

Pro Forma
Condensed
Year Ended

December 31, 2004

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Service revenue  $ 3,595,898 $ —   $ 3,595,898